AMENDED NOTICE OF ELECTION

State House District 36 Special Primary Election August 6, 2019

☑ Polls will be open from 7:30 am to 7:30 pm at the Following Locations:

]	Precinct	Polling Locations	Address	
	105	Southside Church of Christ	9300 Geyer Springs Rd.	Little Rock
	118	Dunbar Recreation Center	1001 W. 16th St.	Little Rock
	122	Cooperative Extension Service	2901 W. Roosevelt Rd.	Little Rock
	123	Baseline Elementary School	3623 Baseline Rd.	Little Rock
A	124	Baseline Elementary School	3623 Baseline Rd.	Little Rock
	125	Baseline Elementary School	3623 Baseline Rd.	Little Rock
♦	126	Arch Street Fire Department	15923 Arch St.	Little Rock
	127	Arch Street Fire Department	15923 Arch St.	Little Rock
	128	St. John Vision Center	2701 South Main St.	Little Rock
	129	LR Fire Station #4	7500 Lindsey Rd.	Little Rock
	130	College Station Community Ctr	4801 Frazier Pike	College Station
**	131	Mills Middle School	1205 E. Dixon Rd.	Little Rock
	132	New Haven UMC	26616 Hwy 365 South	Hensley
	133	Wrightsville City Hall	13024 Hwy. 365	Wrightsville
	134	Nathaniel Hill Community Complex	2500 E. 6th St.	Little Rock
	135	Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church	3801 Springer Blvd.	Little Rock

[♦] Permanent Change in Polling Location for this Precinct

** Name Change

☑ DEMOCRATIC PARTY CANDIDATES

Russell Williams III
Philip Hood
Denise Ennett
Darrell Stephens
Roderick Greer Talley

☑ EARLY VOTING

Main Site Early Voting

Pulaski County Regional Bldg, 501 W. Markham St., Little Rock

Hours and Dates:

Tuesday, July 30th - Monday, August 5th

- ⇒ 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Weekdays
- ⇒ No Saturday Early Voting

Offsite Early Voting

Sue Cowan Williams Library, 1800 S. Chester St., Little Rock Dee Brown Library, 6325 Baseline Rd., Little Rock

Hours and Dates:

Tuesday, July 30th - Friday, August 2nd

⇒ 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Weekdays

Offsite Early Voting Locations Hours, Dates, and Last Day to Vote are different than the Main Site Early Vote Location

☑ ABSENTEE BALLOTS

Election Officials will begin opening, canvassing, and counting Absentee Ballots at 1:00 p.m. on Election Day, August 6th at the following location:

Pulaski County Regional Building

501 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Information regarding absentee ballots, voter registration, or your voting location can be located on the Circuit/County Clerk's website or contact their office at 340-8336.

☑ ADDITIONAL ELECTION INFORMATION

Election Results will begin posting on the Election Commission's website after 7:30 p.m. on Election Day, until all results are in.

Election Resources:

- ⇒ Election Commission www.votepulaski.net
- ⇒ Circuit/County Clerk
 www.pulaskiclerk.com

Voter Registration Deadlines for Election:

- ⇒ July 7th New Registrants and Out of State Registrants
- ⇒ August 2nd Transfer Voter Registration from another county within the State

ELECTION NOTICE PROVIDED BY THE PULASKI COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

A list of Election Officials appointed to conduct this Election is posted for public viewing at the Pulaski County Courthouse. Any objections to Election Officials may be directed to the Pulaski County Election Commission.

[▲] Temporary Change in Polling Location for this Election only